
Act 485 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 485                                                         HB1707 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 2 OF ACT 764 OF 1985 [ARK. STATS. 
       5-1125] TO CLARIFY THE DEFINITION OF MISSING CHILD;  AND FOR 
       OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Section 2 of Act 764 of 1985, the same being Arkansas Statute 
5-1125, is hereby amended to read as follows: 
     "Section 2.  (1)  'Missing Child' means any person who is: 
          (a) under the age of eighteen (18) years; 
          (b) whose residence is in Arkansas or is believed to be 
     in Arkansas; 
          (c) whose location is unknown or who has been taken, enticed 
     or kept from any person entitled by law, a court decree or order 
     to the right of custody; and 
          (d) who has been reported as missing to a law enforcement agency. 
     (2)  'Missing Child report' is a report prepared or a form designated by 
the Arkansas Crime Information Center for use by law enforcement agencies to 
record missing children information." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: 3/31/87 
 
                                  _____________ 
 
 
 


